K M Y  Last update: 2012.8.30 No.RLC-K-HTS-0001-13
(Uncontrolled copy)
Sp e c i f i c a t i o n
(Reference)
 Title: FIXED THICK FILM CHIP RESISTORS;
RECTANGULAR TYPE AND LOW OHM
 Style: RLC10, 16, 20, 32, 35, 50, 63
 RoHS COMPLIANCE ITEM

    EIAJ RC−2134B−2002
2. Classification
  Type designation shall be the following form.
      1 Fixed thick film chip resistors; rectangular type and low ohm
                2 Size
                3 Temperature coefficient of resistance
                4 Rated resistance   Rated resistance and symbol shall be in accordance with Sub-clause 3.2.
                5 Tolerance on rated resistance
                6 Packaging form
3. Rating
 3.1 The ratings shall be in accordance with Table−1.
Table−1(1)
Style
Rated
dissipation
(W)
Rated
current
range (A)
Temperature coefficient of
resistance (10–6/ °C)
Rated resistance
range(Ω) Tolerance on rated resistance
K ±100 3.6∼10 F(±1%), J(±5%)
0∼+200 0.47∼3.3 F(±1%), G(±2%), J(±5%)
0.24∼0.43 F(±1%), J(±5%)
RLC10 0.125 0.11∼1.11
−(Standard)
0∼+300
0.1∼0.22 J(±5%)
3.6∼10 F(±1%), J(±5%) K ±100
0.47∼3.3
0∼+200 0.2∼0.43
RＬC16 0.25 0.14∼1.58
−(Standard) 0∼+250 0.1∼0.18
F(±1%)
G(±2%)
J(±5%)
3.6∼10 F(±1%), J(±5%) K ±100
0.47∼3.3
0∼+200 0.2∼0.43
RＬC20 0.33 0.15∼2.56
−(Standard) 0∼+250 0.05∼0.18
F(±1%)
G(±2%)
J(±5%)
3.6∼10 F(±1%), J(±5%) K ±100
0.47∼3.3
0∼+200 0.2∼0.43
RＬC32 0.5 0.18∼3.16
−(Standard) 0∼+250 0.05∼0.18
F(±1%)
G(±2%)
J(±5%)
K ±100 0.47∼3.3
0∼+200 0.2∼0.43 RＬC35 0.66 0.44∼3.63
−(Standard) 0∼+250 0.05∼0.18
F(±1%)
G(±2%)
J(±5%)
(Example) RLC  20  K R470 J TP
 1   2  3  4 5 6
 Style
K ±100×10-6/ °C
−(Dash) Standard
Style
K M Y
Drawing No: RLC−K−HTS−0001 /13
Title: FIXED THICK FILM CHIP RESISTORS; RECTANGULAR TYPE AND LOW OHM